

10MACT No.50/22

Neha Kumari Vs. Ravindra Kumar Yadav And Others

19.12.2022

Present : sh. Dhiraj Kulshrestha Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Kukul Nagar Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2 with R2.
Sh. S. Ghosh and Priyanka Sharma Ld. Counsel for R-3 /
insurer.

Written statement alongwith vakalatnama filed on behalf of
respondent no. 3. Copy supplied.

Respondent no. 1 & 2 has already filed written statement.
According, put up for framing of issues on **20.03.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/19.12.2022