

**MACT No. 50/22**

**Neha Kumari Vs. Ravindra Kumar Yadav And Others**

20.03.2023

Present : None for petitioner.  
Sh. Mukul counsel for R1 and R2.  
None for R3/ insurer.

Put up for purpose already fixed on 03.07.2023.

**(Samar Vishal)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**20.03.2023**

**At 11:00 am**

At this stage, file taken up as Sh. Dhiraj Kulshrestha counsel for petitioner appeared. Next date of hearing is apprised to him. Now to come up on the date already fixed i.e. 03.07.2023.

**(Samar Vishal)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**20.03.2023**