

3 MACT 50/22
NEHA KUMARI Vs. RAVINDRA KUMAR YADAV AND
OTHERS

14.07.2025

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Mukul Nagar, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 through VC.
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer through VC.
Ld. LC in person.

LC has filed his report.

Put up for arguments on **27.08.2025**.

Petitioner is directed to file financial statement on an affidavit positively on NDOH.

Respondents are directed to pay professional fees of LC at the earliest.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
14.07.2025