

5 MACT 50/22

**NEHA KUMARI Vs. RAVINDRA KUMAR YADAV AND
OTHERS**

27.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike.

Present: Petitioner Neha in person.

Written submission filed on behalf of petitioner.

Put up for purpose fixed on **09.09.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
27.08.2025