

1 MACT 50/22
NEHA KUMARI Vs. RAVINDRA KUMAR YADAV AND
OTHERS

09.09.2025

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Mukul Nagar, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 through VC.
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Final arguments addressed by all sides.

On request, put up for further submissions /Order on
15.10.2025.

At this stage,

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for insurer that one more case was filed before the Tribunal by petitioner Neha Kumari, which was withdrawn and in which, petitioner in the connected case was impleaded as a respondent.

Let the said case file be taken up on the next date of hearing on providing case details by the petitioner and insurer.

Petitioner is directed to clarify in this regard.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
09.09.2025