

3 MACT 50/22

NEHA KUMARI Vs. RAVINDRA KUMAR YADAV AND OTHERS

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday vide Reference No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

**Present:** Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

As submitted on 09.09.2025 by the insurer company that one more matter is pending before this Tribunal filed by petitioner Neha Kumari which was dismissed as withdrawn.

As directed by Ld. Predecessor the matter was listed for providing case details by the petitioner and insurer. Let the previous order be complied with.

Put up for record consideration and final arguments on 20.04.2026.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
14.03.2026