

37 MACT 50/22

**NEHA KUMARI Vs. RAVINDRA KUMAR YADAV AND OTHERS**

20.04.2026

Present : Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.  
None for R-1 and R-2.  
Mr. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

The order dated 14.03.2026 is not complied with. Be  
complied with.

Put up for final arguments on **10.08.2026**.

At this stage,

Mr. Mukul Nagar, Ld. Proxy counsel for R-1 and R-2 has  
appeared through VC and he has been apprised of the next date of  
hearing.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/20.04.2026**